



KC ENGINEERING, INC.

705 North Hwy 281 Suite 103 • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

July 19, 2023
Project Number: 23-272

Mr. Jim Luther
County Commissioner
Burnet County
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, TX 78611

RE: CR 116 Paving Project

Commissioner Luther:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) reviewed and tabulated five (5) bids received July 18, 2023, for the construction of the County Road 116 Paving Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

The total bid amounts received according to the Bid Summary Sheets are:

Texas Materials Group, Inc.	\$363,449.04
D.I.J. Construction, Inc.	\$471,274.85
Brannan Paving Co., LTD	\$669,348.50
CK Newberry, LLC	\$742,313.25
Gage and Cade Construction	\$881,796.60

Based upon review of the bids received, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into a contract with the low bidder, Texas Materials Group, Inc., for construction of the County Road 116 Paving Project.

KCE is available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P. E.
President

GH/
Attachment: Bid Tabulations

**BID TABULATION
FOR
BURNET COUNTY ROAD 116 PAVING PROJECT
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT										
			TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC.		D.L.J. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRANNAN PAVING CO., LTD		CK NEWBERRY, LLC		GAGE AND CADE CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
FIELD ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 20,475.00
CHIP SEAL (ONE COURSE) (ASPHALT, AC-15P) (AGGREGATE TO PG GR 4 SAC-B)	31 093	SY	\$ 1.86	\$ 120,018.98	\$ 1.85	\$ 119,708.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 155,465.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 139,918.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 231,197.50
FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (6")	3,117	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 155,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 218,190.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 280,530.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 327,285.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 264,945.00
FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (12")	286	SY	\$ 101.21	\$ 29,518.06	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 54,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 77,220.00
INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS, AND TURNOUTS	97	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 17,710.00
BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (PILOT CAR)	50	HR	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
WK 2N PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	318	EA	\$ 1.50	\$ 477.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 546.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 103,350.00
REF PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	25 620	LF	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,272.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,272.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,272.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 32,025.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 15,372.00
REF PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	25 655	LF	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,288.20	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,288.20	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,288.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 32,068.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 15,393.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	14	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 532.00
REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A	320	EA	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 3,232.00
ELIMINATE EXIST REFL PAV MRKR	318	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 31.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 620.10
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total Bid (total of Items in the Amount column above):				\$ 363,449.04		\$ 471,274.85		\$ 669,348.50		\$ 742,313.25		\$ 881,796.60